

LOCATION MAP NOT TO SCALE

## DEDICATION

13

**X** X H S R

60

101 101

e a e de a e

P>1

(PRINT NAME)

acarileon autoreon

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Howard R. Holloway managing member of SoJo L.L.C. a Florida Limited Liability Company, owner of the land shown hereon as HOLLOWAY PLAZA, a portion of of Blocks 2, 3 and a portion of Robert Street, Sunbeam Park, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 14, Page 26, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

and the second second

5102-000

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Block 2;

thence South 89'27'00" West along the South line of said Block 2, said line also being the North Right-of-Way line of Joseph Street as recorded in the aforesaid Plat of Sunbeam Park, a distance of 400.00 feet;

thence North 00°33'00" West, a distance of 515.00 feet;

thence North 44°27'00" East, a distance of 35.36 feet to a point on the North line of the aforesald Block 3 said line also being the South Right-of-Way line of Wallis Street as recorded in the aforesaid Plat of Sunbeam Park; thence North 89°27'00" East along said line, a distance of 375.00 feet to the Northeast

corner of said Block 3:

thence South 00°33'00" East, along the West Right—of—Way line of Sunbeam Avenue as recorded in the aforesaid Plat of Sunbeam Park, a distance of 540.00 feet to The Point of Beginning.

Said land situate lying and being in Palm Beach County, Florida. Containing 215,688 square feet more or less.

have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as shown hereon and do hereby dedicate as follows:

- 1. Tract "A", as shown hereon, is reserved for the fee simple owner, its successors and assigns, for use in accordance with zoning approval of record for this site, including future amendments, on file with the Palm Beach County Zoning Division. The maintenance of this site shall be the perpetual obligation of the fee simple owner, its successors and assigns, and without recourse to Palm Beach County.
- 2. Tracts B, C & D, as shown hereon, is hereby dedicated to the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida, for the perpetual use of the public for public street purposes.
- 3. The Utility Easement, as shown hereon is hereby dedicated in perpetuity for the construction and maintenance of utility facilities including cable television systems. The installation of cable television systems shall not interfere with the construction and maintenance of other utilities.
- 4. The 20.00 foot Landscape Easement, as shown hereon is hereby reserved for the owner/owners of Tract A, its successors and assigns, for landscape purposes and is the perpetual maintanance obligation of said owner/owners, its successors and assigns, without recourse to Paim Beach County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Howard R. Holloway managing member of SoJo L.L.C. a Florida Limited Liability Company does here unto set his hands and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

WITNESS: Jeff Klestorma Jeff Klestorma MITNESS: Andrew S. Hollow Andrew S. Hollow	BY: MANAGING MEMBER Howass R. Hollowry
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
BEFORE ME personally appeared Howard R. Hollow Limited Liability Company, who is personally kno and, respectively as identification, and acknowledged before me that they executed said ins	own to me or have produced
WENESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS THE DAY O	FEBRUARY_ A.D., 2007
NOTAR PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Elise Klostorman	Amoust 31, 2007



ELISA KLOSTERMAN MY COMMAISSION # DD 240658 EXPIRES: August 31, 2007 Boaded Thru Budget Notary Sansiase

## HOLLOWAY PLAZA

BEING A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCKS 2, 3 & A PORTION OF ROBERT STREET, SUNBEAM PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 26, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH C LYING IN SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 43 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST



TITLE CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I, Carlos Berrocal as Jones Foster Johnston and Stubbs, P.A., a duly licensed attorney in the State of Florida do hereby certify that I have examined the title to the hereon described property; that I find the title to the property is vested in SoJo, L.L.C. a Florida Limited Liability Company, managing member Howard R. Holloway; that the current taxes have been paid; that all mortgages not satisfied or released of record nor otherwise terminated by law are shown hereon; and that there are encumbrances of record but those encumbrances do not prohibit the creation of the subdivision depicted by this plat.

Dated: 29/07 Carlos J. Berroca

## COUNTY APPROVAL

This plat is hereby approved for record pursuant to Paim Beach County Ordinance 95–33, and in accordance with Section 177.071(2), F.S., this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, and has been reviewed by a Professional Surveyor & Mapper employed by Palm Beach County in accordance with Sec. 177.081(1), F.S.

George T. Webb, P.E. - County Engineer

MORTGAGEE'S NOTARY

\$

Ч

	200701182572					
XOUNTY, FLORIDA			COUNT THIS RECO THIS DAY AND PL ON P	OF FLORIDA Y OF PALM BEACH INSTRUMENT WAS FI RD AT 9:12 OF MATA, 20 1 DULY RECORDED IN: AT BOOK 109 AGE 124-125 ON R. BOCK AND COMPTROLLEF	▲ M.	
			PALM 	BEACH COUNTY	<b>.</b>	
STATE OF COUNTY	GEE'S CONSE A A A A A A A A A A A A A	the holder of a more and consent to the greaf and agrees that at page(s)	tgage, upon the proper e dedication of the la its mortgage which is	nd	2	
	REOF, the said corporation and its corporate seal rs this seal	to be affixed hereon 2007.	by and with the authorit Y <i>FEOÉRAL</i> BO	y of its		
WITNESS: 200 WITNESS: 200 ACKNOWL STATE OF FLORIDA	MA SILLICE	BY:	KL L. EASSA, SI			
and that it was and that said in WITNESS my ha	such instrument as su the foregoing instrument affixed to said instrum nstrument is the free of nd official seal this S T. A. STATE OF FLORIDA	nt is the corporate nent by due and a act and deed of s <b>1</b> DAY OF	e seal of said corpo regular corporate au ald corporation.	ration thority, 2007	S in Q	
-	ALYMRCZ	, <b>,</b>	Proble 2014	5.Z (Florida ec 1, 2009 9604.3	997   1	
This is to certify tha under my responsible knowledge and belief; and that Permanent set under the guarar improvements; and,	t the plat shown hereon is direction and supervision; that Permanent Reference Control Points ("P.C.P.s") ntees posted with Palm Ber further, that the survey da d, and the Ordinances of Pa	that said survey is ac Monuments ("P.R.M.s") and Monuments acco ach County Board of ta complies with all	curate to the best of m have been placed as re rding to Sec. 177.091(9 County Commissioners the requirments of chap	y made ny knowledge equired by law, ). F.S. will be for the required		
		50 Martin Carlos				
1. Bearings dep according to	OR'S NOTES picted hereon are relative to the plat thereof as reconverted North 89'27'"00 East)	to the the North line Ided in Plat Book 14	of Block 3, Sunbeam F Page, P.B.C.R.	<sup>D</sup> ark		
Section. (Se	shown are ground distance ican Datum 1983, 1990 ad Seodetic Control as establish ee coordinate translation de	s. Coordinates shown justment, Florida Eas led and adopted by ti ltail, sheet 1 of 2.)	n hereon are grid coordi It Zone, Transverse Mer Ie Palm Beach County S	nates, cator Survey		
sur sup The ma	s plat, as recorded in its o bdivided lands described oplanted in authority by an are may be additional restric by be found in the public ndicates Permanent Referen	herein and will in y other graphic or d tions that are not rea records of this coun	no circumstances be igital form of the plat. corded on this plat that ty.			

FINAL CHECK

ander eine seiner eine eine eine eine seiner eine eine eine eine seiner eine seiner eine seiner eine eine eine eine seine seine seiner eine seiner eine seiner eine seiner eine seiner sein

F: /DWGS/00-146B.DWG

and the second second